Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FC	12-13-2006	TMENT OF COMME at and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATE		
Tab settings	103348326	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please Record the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Zander Nosler	Name and address of receiving p	arty(ies)
Randy Hulett Mike Baum	Name: Coffee Equipment Company	у
Izaak Koller Brian Shay	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	4216 6 th Ave NW	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Seattle State	e: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>982107</u>
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) at	
Execution Date: 10/18/06; 10/18/06; 11/30/06; 10/18/06; 10/23/06	, 100110110110110110110110110110110110110	ANCE I
A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)	IS RECORN FM 4: 25 SECTION is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 006 DBYRNE /5260660056 11525251 021	B. Patent No.(s)	#CORUS # 25
A. Patent Application No.(s) 006 DBYRNE /5260660056 11525251 021	• •	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 006 DBYRNE /5260660056 11525251 021 40.00 GP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	atents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Oo6 DBYR12/525065056 11525251 O21 40.00 GP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and page	atents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) O66 DBYRH2/526060056 11525251 O21 40.00 GP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 4	atents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) O66 DBYRM2/526060056 11525251 O21 40.00 GP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 4	atents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 006 DBYRN 1525060056 11525251 21 40.00 DP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 4 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de	atents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) O66 DBYRM2/526060056 11525251 O21 40.00 GP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 4 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to d 8. Deposit account number: 07-1897 (deficiencies)	etents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 006 DBYRN 1525060056 11525251 21 40.00 DP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and parameters No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 4	etents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 006 DBYRN 1525060056 11525251 21 40.00 DP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 4 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to d 8. Deposit account number: 07-1897 (deficiencies)	etents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) ON DEVRM2 /525060056 11525251 O21 40.00 OP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and parameters (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 4	etents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) O6 DBYRN 1/52 06 00 056 11525251 O21 40.00 OP Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP Internal Address: Bryan A. Santarelli Street Address: 155_108^{th} Avenue N.E., Suite 350 City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98004 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and parameters (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit account number: 07-1897 (deficiencies) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if parameters is true and correct and any attack	etents involved: 1 O eposit account

I otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR <u>Zander Nosler</u> residing or having a principal place of
business at 4622 First Ave SE, Seattle, Washington 98105-4804, and a citizen or
juristic entity of <u>USA</u> ,
ASSIGNOR Randy Hulett residing or having a principal place of
business at 2139 N 63 rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98103-5446, and a citizen or
juristic entity of <u>USA</u> ,
ASSIGNOR Mike Baum residing or having a principal place of
business at 3707 SW Kenyon Street, Seattle, Washington 98126-3430 , and a
citizen or juristic entity of <u>USA</u> ,
ASSIGNOR <u>Izaak Koller</u> residing or having a principal place of business at 7355 23 rd Avenue NW, Seattle, Washington 98117, and a
business at 7355 23 rd Avenue NW, Seattle, Washington 98117 , and a
citizen or juristic entity of <u>USA</u> ,
ASSIGNOR <u>Brian Shay</u> residing or having a principal place of business at <u>4323 2nd Avenue NE, Seattle, Washington 98105</u> , and a
business at 4323 2 nd Avenue NE, Seattle, Washington 98105, and a
citizen or juristic entity of <u>USA</u> ,
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:
100101155 0 # 5 1 1 1 2
ASSIGNEE <u>Coffee Equipment Company</u> , residing or having a principal place of business at <u>4216 6th Ave NW, Seattle, Washington 98107</u> and a citizen or
business at <u>4216 6" Ave NVV, Seattle, Washington 98107</u> and a citizen or
juristic entity of Washington, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of
the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign
countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which
are disclosed in the invention entitled <u>MACHINE FOR BREWING A BEVERAGE</u>
SUCH AS COFFEE AND RELATED METHOD and which is found in United
States patent application serial number <u>11/525,251</u> , filed on <u>September 20, 2006</u> (if not present when this instrument is executed, applicant's attorney or agent is
2006 (If not present when this instrument is executed, applicant's attorney or agent is
authorized to enter the application serial number and filing date upon receipt of the same
from the United States Patent and Trademark Office), and in and to all Letters Patent to
be obtained from said invention by the above application or any continuation, division,
renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or
re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 018685 FRAME: 0914 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNORS:

Name: Zander Mosler
Signature:
Title (if applicable): resident
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 18 day of October, 2006 at 4216 69 Avi NW SEATTLE VA 9867
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this _\sum_\text{\subset} day of
4216 GT ANE NW, SFATTLE, WA 98107
WITNESS
Name: RANDY HUETT
Signature: Signature:

Name: Randy Hulett
Signature:
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 18TH day of OCTOBER, 2006 at 4216 6TH AVE NW SEATTLE, WA 98107
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this
SEATTE NA 96707
WITNESS
Name: 32 SHAY Signature: 52
Signature: 32
Name: Mike Baum Signature: Molant Rau
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 30 TH day of November, 2006 at 3767 SW KENYON ST., SEATLE WA 98/26
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this
3707 SW KENYON ST., SEATTLE WA 98126
WITNESS
Name: Michael Baum tick Whitman
Signature: Melland Comment of the Signature of the Signat

PATENT REEL: 018685 FRAME: 0916

Name: Izaak Koller
Signature:
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 18th day of October, 2000 at 4216 6th Am NW seattle WA 9917
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this
4216 6TH AVE NW, SEATTLE, WA 98107
WITNESS
Name: RANDY HUETT Signature: Sig
Name: Brian Shay
Signature:
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this Z3rd day of OCTOBER, 2006 at 4716 6th AUE NW, SEATHE WA 98107
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this day of, 2006 of his own free wifor the purpose therein expressed at the following location:
4216 6TH AVE NW SEATTLE WA 98707
WITNESS
Name: RANDY HULETT
Signature:

RECORDED: 12/11/2006

PATENT REEL: 018685 FRAME: 0917